PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAMZA YILMAZ	06/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPOWER SEMICONDUCTOR
Street Address:	7530 PRESTWICK COURT
City:	GILROY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16892855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)621-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-621-4545

Email: dmillers@millerspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICES OF DAVID MILLERS

Address Line 1: 1221 SUN RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPW001US1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MILLERS
SIGNATURE:	/David Millers 37396/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPW001US1C_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506091349 REEL: 052841 FRAME: 0272

Attorney Docket No.: IPW001US1C

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Hamza Yilmaz of 7530 Prestwick Court, Gilroy, CA 95020,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

<u>iPower Semiconductor</u>, a corporation having a place of business at 7530 Prestwick Court, Gilroy, CA 95020, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention(s) described in

SHIELDED TRENCH DEVICES

for which I executed United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment; all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications. I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in any and all countries; and I authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3rd day of June, 2020.

RECORDED: 06/04/2020

Hamza Yilmaz

1 of 1